1 [Motion to sign on as partners with a United States coalition - #YouthinGov]

2 Motion to sign on as partners to the #YouthinGov Coalition

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Commission is a chartered body in the
City and County of San Francisco implying the voice of youth in government spaces;
and

6 WHEREAS, youth, especially youth of color, have demonstrated high voter
7 engagement since 2018, participating in protests, rallies, and having record-breaking
8 voting turnouts this last election; and

9 WHEREAS, #YouthinGov proposes to establish an independent Office of Young
10 Americans within the Executive Office of the President in response to increasing youth
11 civic engagement; and

WHEREAS, #YouthinGov has proposed a comprehensive plan to create this
office led by a Director of Young Americans who works with the National Security
Council and National Economic, consisting of inter-agency groups working to
collaborate across offices to improve their implementation of youth needs and foster
greater youth inclusion; and

WHEREAS, #YouthinGov aims to create a Young Americans Advisory Council,
 ensuring youth in America have opportunities to discuss important issues that
 disproportionately impact young Americans with the domestic policy and national
 security team to prioritize; and
 WHEREAS, #YouthInGov is already sponsored by more than 70 organizations

22 throughout the United States, including Young Democrats of America and iGNiTE

Commissioner Barker Plummer SAN FRANCISCO YOUTH COMMISSION

- 1 national information to youth in the City and County of San Francisco to service on the
- 2 citywide commission; and therefore be it
- 3 MOVED, That the San Francisco Youth Commission will partner with the
- 4 #YouthinGov Coalition.